Azusa Pacific (17-5, 13-2 Pacific West) -vs- Jessup (6-17, 4-13 Pacific West)
02/07/26 at Warrior Arena, Rocklin- CA

Date: 02/07/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dé;gg:Pym Azusa Pacific 17] 14 23] 10| 64

Site: Warrior Arena, Rocklin- CA Jessup 16 9 16 22 63

Referees: Sarah Barr, Kayla Williams, Jay Pattugalan

Azusa Pacific 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Arzaga,Calista * 32 8-10 3-5 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 22

21  Roderick,Rachel =3 20 7-9 0-0 4-4 3-7 10 4 1 3 2 0 18

22  Falcocchia,Rome * 24 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 2 6

23 Jones,Lauren - 16 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3

32 Lucas,Keisharna * 34 1-8 0-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 3 2

03  Mitchell,Elyse 23 2-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 0 5

14  Glorioso,Nivia 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 4

11  Pierce,Sadie 21  1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2

01 Parilla,Vanessa 20 0-6 0-2 2-2 4-3 7 1 2 1 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 4-18 10-12 16-23 39 19 13 15 3 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15% 0-2 0.00% 5-6 83.33%

2nd Quarter 7-21 33.33% 0-2 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 4-9 44.44% 5-6 83.33%

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71% 0-5 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-63 39.7% 4-18 22.2% 10-12 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Jessup 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Wood,Porter * 30 7-18 0-3 4-8 3-6 9 2 0 0 0 0 18

20 Pala,Laia X 28 4-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 1 10

14  Boshell-Fernandes,Mirella * 29 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 2 1 0 9

12 Hoff,Hailey X 28 3-10 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 2 8

05 Aurelio,Andheya * 33 0-5 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 2 2 1 4 3

24  Fergerson,Raylyn 18 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 8

10  Cross,Aniah 8 24 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4

32 Baumgartner,Ella 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

04 Jimenez,Claudia 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 2 0

23  Gonzalez,Patricia 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 3-13 12-17 12-23 35 15 13 17 2 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89% 2-7 28.57% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-10 30.00% 0-0 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33% 0-3 0.00% 2-6 33.33%

4th Quarter 7-18 38.89% 1-3 33.33% 7-8 87.50%

Total 24-58 41.4% 3-13 23.1% 12-17 70.6%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jessup

MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,PORTER
09:22 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 09:16
08:47 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
08:35 FOUL by HOFF,HAILEY
MISS FT by JONES,LAUREN 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,LAUREN 08:35 1-2 H1
08:22 MISS LAYUP by AURELIO,ANDHEYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARZAGA,CALISTA —-
GOOD LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 08:09 3-2 V1
ASSIST by JONES,LAUREN —-

07:49 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
BLOCK by RODERICK,RACHEL 07:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:38 MISS JUMPER by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
REBOUND DEF by FALCOCCHIA,ROME --
GOOD JUMPER by RODERICK,RACHEL 07:04 5-2 V3
ASSIST by ARZAGA,CALISTA --

06:48 MISS 3PTR by HOFF,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by ARZAGA,CALISTA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 06:38
REBOUND OFF by FALCOCCHIA,ROME --
MISS LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
06:29 TURNOVER by PALA,LAIA
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 06:29
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 06:29
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYSE 06:29
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 06:29
TURNOVER by ARZAGA,CALISTA 06:16
06:16 STEAL by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
06:10 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by HOFF,HAILEY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PALA,LAIA
TURNOVER by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:51
05:51 STEAL by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by HOFF,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:38 SUB OUT by WOOD,PORTER
05:38 SUB IN by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 05:38
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 05:38
05:30 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PALA,LAIA
05:12 FOUL by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:12 6-7 H1
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:12 7-7
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 05:12
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 05:12
05:02 FOUL by PALA,LAIA
05:02 TURNOVER by PALA,LAIA
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,SADIE 04:45
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,KEISHARNA(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFF,HAILEY
FOUL by MITCHELL,ELYSE 04:36



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
04:28 7-9 H?2 GOOD LAYUP by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOFF,HAILEY

TURNOVER by PARILLA,VANESSA 04:15
04:15 STEAL by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
04:08 MISS 3PTR by HOFF,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by PARILLA,VANESSA =

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by HOFF,HAILEY
04:06 SUB OUT by PALA,LAIA
04:06 SUB IN by WOOD,PORTER
04:06 SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA

SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA 04:06

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYSE 04:06

SUB OUT by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 04:06

SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 04:06

SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA 04:06

SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL 04:06

SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 04:06

SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 04:06

GOOD JUMPER by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:37 9-9

03:19 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:58 11-11
ASSIST by FALCOCCHIA,ROME =
02:43 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,PORTER
-- REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA
02:25 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA
= ASSIST by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 02:04
REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAUREN =
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:56 13-14 H1

01:30 13-16 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

01:13 FOUL by WOOD,PORTER
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE 01:13
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 01:13
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA 01:13
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYSE 01:13
01:13 SUB OUT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
01:13 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,PATRICIA
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 01:13 14-16 H?2
GOOD FT by RODERICK,RACHEL 01:13 15-16 H 1
00:52 MISS JUMPER by AURELIO,ANDHEYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL =
GOOD JUMPER by ARZAGA,CALISTA 00:44 17-16 V1
FOUL by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 00:34
00:34 SUB OUT by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
00:34 SUB IN by HOFF,HAILEY
00:27 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,PATRICIA
BLOCK by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 00:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:09 MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 00:09
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN 00:09
MISS JUMPER by PARILLA,VANESSA(in the paint) 00:01

== REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,PATRICIA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jessup
10:00 SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,PATRICIA
10:00 SUB IN by CROSS,ANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by PALA,LAIA
09:49 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,ANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELYSE 09:24
REBOUND OFF by PARILLA,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELYSE 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ANIAH
08:54 MISS JUMPER by HOFF,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:41 19-16 V3
ASSIST by JONES,LAUREN --

08:17 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN 08:02
REBOUND OFF by PARILLA,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFF,HAILEY
07:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by CROSS,ANIAH
07:51 SUB OUT by WOOD,PORTER
07:51 SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA
07:51 SUB IN by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
07:51 SUB IN by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
07:51 SUB IN by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYSE 07:51
SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA 07:51
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL 07:51
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN 07:51
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE 07:51
SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA 07:51
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME 07:51
SUB IN by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 07:51
07:34 19-18 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PALA,LAIA
MISS JUMPER by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by GLORIOSO,NIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by GLORIOSO,NIVIA(in the paint) 07:05
07:05 BLOCK by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
FOUL by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 07:02
06:54 TURNOVER by HOFF,HAILEY
STEAL by LUCAS,KEISHARNA 06:54
MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,KEISHARNA(in the paint) 06:47
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA --
GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,KEISHARNA(in the paint) 06:43 21-18 V3
FOUL by PIERCE,SADIE 06:28
06:28 SUB OUT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
06:28 SUB IN by WOOD,PORTER
06:19 TURNOVER by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
STEAL by PARILLA,VANESSA 06:19
MISS LAYUP by PARILLA,VANESSA(in the paint) 06:15
06:15 BLOCK by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

REBOUND OFF by PARILLA,VANESSA -
GOOD LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint) 06:09 23-18 V5
ASSIST by PARILLA,VANESSA -



MISS LAYUP by PARILLA,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

GOOD LAYUP by GLORIOSO,NIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARILLA,VANESSA

STEAL by GLORIOSO,NIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by GLORIOSO,NIVIA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PIERCE,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA

SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE

SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA

SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELYSE

MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RODERICK,RACHEL

FOUL by RODERICK,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYSE
TURNOVER by GLORIOSO,NIVIA

TURNOVER by RODERICK,RACHEL

FOUL by ARZAGA,CALISTA

GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,ELYSE

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL

25-18

27-18

27-20

27-22

29-22

29-23

29-24
29-25

31-25

V7

V9

V7

V5

V7

V6

V5
V4

V6

MISS JUMPER by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
REBOUND OFF by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
FOUL by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
TURNOVER by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

TURNOVER by PALA,LAIA

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PALA,LAIA
SUB IN by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,PORTER
GOOD JUMPER by FERGERSON,RAYLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOFF,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by FERGERSON,RAYLYN

TURNOVER by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
SUB OUT by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
SUB IN by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,PORTER

MISS LAYUP by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)
STEAL by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

FOUL by HOFF,HAILEY

TURNOVER by HOFF,HAILEY

STEAL by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

GOOD FT by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

SUB IN by PALA,LAIA

GOOD FT by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

GOOD FT by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
SUB OUT by HOFF,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by AURELIO,ANDHEYA



VISITORS: Azusa Pacific

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jessup

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA

SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA

ASSIST by JONES,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,KEISHARNA
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA
ASSIST by RODERICK,RACHEL

STEAL by LUCAS,KEISHARNA
MISS 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA

FOUL by RODERICK,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FALCOCCHIA,ROME
GOOD LAYUP by ARZAGA,CALISTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL

SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL
SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB IN by GLORIOSO,NIVIA
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

FOUL by GLORIOSO,NIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELYSE
ASSIST by ARZAGA,CALISTA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by GLORIOSO,NIVIA
TURNOVER by GLORIOSO,NIVIA
SUB OUT by GLORIOSO,NIVIA
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

09:38
09:12
08:55
08:42

08:35
08:21
08:21
08:13

07:57
07:57
07:55
07:29
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
06:56

34-25 V9

34-27 V7

37-27 V10

37-29 V8

39-29 V10

39-30 V9

42-30 V12

42-32 V10

SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
SUB IN by HOFF,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by PALA,LAIA(in the paint)
FOUL by PALA,LAIA

TURNOVER by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,PORTER
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFF,HAILEY

MISS FT by WOOD,PORTER

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,PORTER

FOUL by WOOD,PORTER

SUB OUT by AURELIO,ANDHEYA
SUB OUT by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB IN by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
SUB IN by CROSS,ANIAH

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,PORTER
MISS LAYUP by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

MISS FT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
SUB OUT by WOOD,PORTER

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ANIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

TURNOVER by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA



GOOD FT by ARZAGA,CALISTA
GOOD FT by ARZAGA,CALISTA
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELYSE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by RODERICK,RACHEL
SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL

SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYSE
GOOD LAYUP by ARZAGA,CALISTA(in the paint)

STEAL by FALCOCCHIA,ROME
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYSE
SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA
SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE

GOOD FT by PARILLA,VANESSA
GOOD FT by PARILLA,VANESSA

FOUL by PIERCE,SADIE

MISS JUMPER by FALCOCCHIA,ROME
REBOUND OFF by PARILLA,VANESSA
GOOD JUMPER by ARZAGA,CALISTA(in the paint)

STEAL by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

GOOD FT by ARZAGA, CALISTA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ARZAGA,CALISTA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

FOUL by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

SUB OUT by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

43-32
44-32
44-34

46-34

47-34
48-34

48-36

48-38

50-38

51-38

51-40

51-41

FOUL by CROSS,ANIAH

Vi1

V12

V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PALA,LAIA

REBOUND DEF by PALA,LAIA

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,ANIAH(in the paint)

V12
TURNOVER by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by PALA,LAIA
TURNOVER by CROSS,ANIAH
SUB OUT by CROSS,ANIAH
SUB IN by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

FOUL by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA
SUB OUT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
SUB IN by WOOD,PORTER
V13
V14
MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,PORTER
V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

MISS FT by WOOD,PORTER
REBOUND OFF by PALA,LAIA
V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PALA,LAIA

V12
TURNOVER by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

FOUL by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ELLA

SUB IN by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB IN by FERGERSON,RAYLYN

FOUL by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
V13

REBOUND DEF by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
MISS 3PTR by HOFF,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by FERGERSON,RAYLYN

V11 GOOD JUMPER by HOFF,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,PORTER
MISS FT by WOOD,PORTER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
V 10 GOOD FT by WOOD,PORTER(fastbreak)



SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYSE
GOOD 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA
ASSIST by PIERCE,SADIE

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific

00:27
00:00 54-41 V13

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Jessup

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA
MISS LAYUP by PARILLA,VANESSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARILLA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by ARZAGA,CALISTA
TURNOVER by ARZAGA,CALISTA

REBOUND DEF by PARILLA,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by ARZAGA,CALISTA

REBOUND DEF by PARILLA,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,SADIE

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,SADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA
GOOD LAYUP by ARZAGA,CALISTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYSE
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYSE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PIERCE,SADIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE

SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL
SUB IN by FALCOCCHIA,ROME
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ELYSE

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,RACHEL

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE
GOOD JUMPER by RODERICK,RACHEL(in the paint)

09:56
09:56
09:56
09:44

09:28

09:19
09:11 54-43 V11
08:59
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:44

08:31

08:09

07:59
07:31 54-46 V8
07:16 56-46 V 10
07:00
06:49 58-46 V 12
06:26

06:11

05:57 58-48 V 10
05:42
05:42

05:35 58-50 V8
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:04
05:04
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:39 60-50 V10

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOFF,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by FERGERSON,RAYLYN

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALA,LAIA
GOOD LAYUP by PALA,LAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PALA,LAIA
SUB IN by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
MISS JUMPER by FERGERSON,RAYLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,PORTER

REBOUND DEF by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

GOOD 3PTR by HOFF,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by AURELIO,ANDHEYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
GOOD LAYUP by FERGERSON,RAYLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

STEAL by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

GOOI? LAYUP by FERGERSON,RAYLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

SUB OUT by WOOD,PORTER
SUB IN by PALA,LAIA

STEAL by HOFF,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by HOFF,HAILEY

FOUL by FERGERSON,RAYLYN



FOUL by ARZAGA,CALISTA

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

MISS LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,RACHEL

TURNOVER by RODERICK,RACHEL
FOUL by RODERICK,RACHEL

SUB OUT by RODERICK,RACHEL
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA
FOUL by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYSE
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYSE(in the paint)

FOUL by FALCOCCHIA,ROME

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB OUT by ARZAGA,CALISTA
SUB IN by PARILLA,VANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by FALCOCCHIA,ROME(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ELYSE

FOUL by MITCHELL,ELYSE

SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE
SUB IN by ARZAGA,CALISTA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELYSE

STEAL by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

FOUL by PARILLA,VANESSA
SUB OUT by PARILLA,VANESSA

04:25
04:18

03:54
03:50
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:15
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:33
02:30
02:16
02:03
01:58
01:58
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:35
01:28
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:02
00:55
00:55
00:55

60-51

62-51

62-52
62-53

62-55
64-55

64-57

64-58
64-59

64-61

V9

Vi1

V10
V9

V7
V9

V7

V6
V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB OUT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
SUB IN by WOOD,PORTER

MISS FT by WOOD,PORTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WOOD,PORTER

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,PORTER

SUB OUT by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB IN by CROSS,ANIAH

GOOD FT by WOOD,PORTER

GOOD FT by WOOD,PORTER

SUB OUT by WOOD,PORTER

SUB IN by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

SUB OUT by CROSS,ANIAH

SUB OUT by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
SUB IN by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB IN by WOOD,PORTER

MISS LAYUP by PALA,LAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,PORTER
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,PORTER(in the paint)
STEAL by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB OUT by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB OUT by WOOD,PORTER

SUB IN by CROSS,ANIAH
SUB IN by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

GOOD FT by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
GOOD FT by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
FOUL by AURELIO,ANDHEYA

REBOUND DEF by BOSHELL-FERNANDES, MI
TURNOVER by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI

FOUL by CROSS,ANIAH

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ANIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)



SUB IN by PIERCE,SADIE
TURNOVER by LUCAS,KEISHARNA

FOUL by LUCAS,KEISHARNA
SUB OUT by PIERCE,SADIE
SUB IN by RODERICK,RACHEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by RODERICK,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

64-62
64-63

V2
V1

STEAL by PALA,LAIA
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD FT by PALA,LAIA
GOOD FT by PALA,LAIA

SUB OUT by CROSS,ANIAH
SUB OUT by PALA,LAIA

SUB IN by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
SUB IN by WOOD,PORTER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JIMENEZ,CLAUDIA
SUB OUT by FERGERSON,RAYLYN
SUB IN by HOFF,HAILEY

SUB IN by PALA,LAIA

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,PORTER

REBOUND OFF by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI
MISS JUMPER by BOSHELL-FERNANDES,MI(in the paint)



